Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

12-12-2007



		10346798			Attorney Docket No. 134861							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:							
		Masaaki TOGASHI			TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN	187894						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	<u> </u>		10K10, 103-82/2, JAPAN	<i>)</i>						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment										
		Security Agreement Change of Name										
		Other										
	В.	Execution Date: November 12, 2007										
4.	Ø	This document is being filed together with a new application.										
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No											
	C. Title of Application: MULTILAYER CAPACITOR											
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
			 	В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>199975</u>)							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
			I									
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
	,,,,, (12/11/2018 AGETACHE 00000040 11987894	١						
		nes A. Olif Registration No. 27,075 se O. Coller Registration No. 53,839			01 FC:8021	1						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaaki TOGASHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable consid	deration paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDV Composition			
(10)	Insert Address of		TDK Corporation	o-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan		
	Assignee	(10)				
•		entire in all intern	right, title and interest for the applications for patent includational, confirmation, substitu	gnee) and Assignee's heirs, succe t United States of America as d ling any and all provisional, nor ute and reissue application(s), a by be granted on the invention kn	efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the a-provisional, divisional, continual all Letters Patent, extension	e invention, and uation,
(11)	Insert	(11)	MULTILAYER CAI	PACITOR		
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1	34861		
			tich the undersigned has (haverewith or	e) executed an application for p	patent in the United States of Ar	merica on even
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)				
	Signing of	(12) on				
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number		
	filed applications	filed	December 5.	2007		
provision a grant of the Unite entire inf binding of	on or continuation or division the property of the International Convention of a valid United States patent to 5). Each undersigned authorised States resulting from said appears therein assigned, and that the International Convention of the Internation of the International Convention of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the International Convention of the Internation of t	nereof, ce and go to execut on for Poto perfor the Assizes and plication ne has no assigns grants to comply	r any patent or reissue applicing forward with such interfete all papers and documents a rotection of Industrial Proper m all affirmative acts which ignee. requests the Commissioner of (s) to the said Assignee, as A st executed, and will not executed legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRID with the rules of the United	erence. and perform any act which may ty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, ma f the U.S. Patent and Trademar assignee of the entire interest, an cute, any agreements in conflict GE, PLC the power to insert on States Patent and Trademark C	ention, and to cooperate with the benecessary in connection with the tintain or confirm by reissue or the cooperate with the co	ne Assignee in the claims or reexamination ters Patents of the to convey the assignment is netification that
	· · · · · ·	_) opposite the undersigned na	_ 7 7	
Date	$\Lambda bv 12 + 20$	01	Inventor Signa	ture <u>Masaaki</u>	Togashi	_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signat	ture		_ (SEAL)
Date	····		Inventor Signat	ture		_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signa	ture		_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signat	ture		_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signa	ture		_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signa	ture	·	_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signa	ture	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)
then it sl	This assignment should prefer rould be signed before at least to		esses who also sign here:	rublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a		
Date	Nov. 22. 20	27	Wit	ness <u>Hivashi</u>	Okayane	
Date	Nev. 22. 20	07	Wit	ness <u>Kummi</u>	Kanagair	

RECORDED: 12/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020251 FRAME: 0784